
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 

 

 

DATE OF ISSUANCE    March 24, 2025     

 

 

OWNERS Project No.  AIP Project No. 3-22-0072-012-2024   

ENGINEER’S Project No.    2023.1817     

PROJECT   Pavement Seal Coat Remarking Project    

    Thibodaux Municipal Airport (L83)     

    City of Thibodaux       

             

 

CONTRACTOR:   Sunbelt Sealing, Inc.      

Contract For   $153,625.00      Contract Date  September 4, 2024  

 

 

This Certificate of Substantial Completion applies to all Work under the Contract 

Documents or to the following specified parts thereof. 

 

To     City of Thibodaux       

OWNER 

 

And To    Sunbelt Sealing, Inc.     

 CONTRACTOR  

 

 

The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of 

OWNER.  CONTRACTOR and ENGINEER, and that Work is hereby declared to be substantially 

complete in accordance with the Contract Documents on 

 

 

       March 24, 2025      

    DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 

 

A tentative list of items to be completed or corrected is attached hereto.  This list may not be all-

inclusive, and the failure to include an item in it does not alter the responsibility of 

CONTRACTOR to complete all the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents.  The items 

in the tentative list shall be completed or corrected by CONTRACTOR within 45 days of the above 

date of Substantial Completion.  



The responsibilities between OWNER and CONTRACTOR for security, operation, safety, 

maintenance, heat, utilities, insurance and warranties and guarantees shall be as follows: 

RESPONSIBILITIES: 

OWNER:   As Per Contract Documents      

             

             
 

CONTRACTOR:  As Per Contract Documents      

_           

_            

  _           

  

 

The following documents are attached to and made a part of this Certificate: 

 

     Punch List dated March 24, 2025    

 

 

This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract 

Documents nor is it a release of CONTRACTOR’s obligation to complete the Work in accordance 

with the Contract Documents. 

                                                                                                                                                                   

Executed by ENGINEER ON     , 2025 
 

     T. Baker Smith, LLC      

              ENGINEER 
 

    By:          

     (Authorized Signature) 
 

CONTRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on __________, 2025 
 

      Sunbelt Sealing, Inc.   

             CONTRACTOR 
 

    By:          

      (Authorized Signature) 

 

OWNER accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on ________________, 2025 
 

     City of Thibodaux      

       OWNER 
 

     By:          

       (Authorized Signature) 



 

Page 1 of 1 

2023.1817 Punch List 

 

Post Office Box 2266, Houma, LA  70361 
412 South Van Avenue, Houma, LA 70363 
 
985.868.1050 (P) 1.866.357.1050 (TF) 
www.tbsmith.com 985.868.5843 (F) 

March 24, 2025 

AIP Project No. 3-22-0072—012-2024 

Airport Pavement Seal Coating & Remarking Project 

City of Thibodaux 

TBS Project Number 2023.1817 

Tentative Punch List 

The following items listed below were found to be non-compliant during substantial completion 

inspection for the above referenced project.  The items listed below must be completed as per plans 

and specifications and verified by engineer prior to the City of Thibodaux receiving ownership 

and one (1) year warranty period commencing. 

General Project Comments 

1. Provided one (1) clean, neat set of record drawings as per project specifications for aspects of 

the project – $100.00. 

2. Touch up of spots with inadequate seal coat coverage – $500.00.  

 

 

 

 

 


	2023.1817 City of Thibodaux Airport Sealcoat Project - Certificate of Substantial Completion
	2023.1817 City of Thibodaux Airport Sealcoat Project - Punch List

