
PROJECT:

OWNER

OWNER'S Contract No.

ENGINEER:

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description:

Original Contract Times: 45 Days
Substantial Completion

Ready for final Payment:

Substantial Completion 45 Days

Ready for final Payment: 45 Days

Substantial Completion 175

Ready for final Payment:

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:

By:___________________________ By:___________________________

Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date:______________ Date:______________

Airport Pavement Seal Coating and Remarking Project

State Project No. TBD

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

AIP Project No. 3-22-0072-012-2024

Thibodaux Municipal Airport (L83)

DATE OF ISSUANCE: March 24, 2025 EFFECTIVE DATE:

City of Thibodaux

City of Thibodaux

-

CONTRACTOR: Sunbelt Sealing, Inc. T. Baker Smith, LLC

Change Order No. One (1) is necessary add days to the contract for the contractor to aquire material to complete touch up to sealcoat.

Reason for Change Order:  

Manufacturer of seal coat product discontinues production from November to March. The contractor needed this material to complete touch up

of the runway and taxiway surace.  This change order is for days only, no change to contract price.

Change In Contract Time:

Original Contract Price:
November 14, 2024

Change In Contract Price:

$153,625.00 45 Days

days or date

Net Changes from previous Change Orders 

days or date

$0.00 0

days

Contract Time prior to this Change Order No. 1

$153,625.00

Contract Price prior to this Change Order No. 1

By:___________________________

Date:______________

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders

$153,625.00 45 Days

days or date

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order No. 1 Contract Time Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order No. 1

130

days

Net Changes from previous Change Orders


